
UCONN	VS.	NEW	HAMPSHIRE

2/26/2016
Hartford,	Conn.

FINAL	STATS

UConn
(10-19-4,	5-12-4) 4

New	Hampshire
(10-17-6,	4-11-6) 1



UConn	vs.	New	Hampshire
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

New	Hampshire	vs	UConn	(2/26/2016	at	Hartford,	Conn.)

New	Hampshire	(10-17-6,	4-11-6)	vs.	UConn	(10-19-4,	5-12-4)
Date:	2/26/2016	-	Location:	Hartford,	Conn.
Attendance:	6254	-	Start	time:	7:08	pm	-	End	time:	9:23	pm	-	Total	time:	2:15

# Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice
1. 1st 06:18 UCONN SH Ronan,	Corey/6 Masonius,	Joseph/11 2,18,11,13,16 11,13,9,3

Pauly,	Shawn/14
2. 1st 09:44 UCONN PP Pauly,	Shawn/7 Letunov,	Max/22 23,14,2 9,27,13,24,29

Thompson,	Tage/17
3. 2nd 02:40 UNH EV Jamie	Hill/4 8,27,21,12 29,27,3,2
4. 3rd 12:44 UCONN EV Letunov,	Max/16 Thompson,	Tage/18 14,7,23,17,21 27,29,7,24,2

Kunnas,	Joona/3
5. 3rd 18:23 UCONN SH Masonius,	Joseph/6 11,2,13,16,18,23 13,4,24,11

TEAM	SUMMARY
# New	Hampshire G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Michael	McNicholas 0 0 4 1 -2 1
12 Shane	Eiserman 0 0 0 4 +1 0
13 Dan	Correale 0 0 2 1 -2 2
14 Maxim	Gaudreault 0 0 0 3 -1 0
15 Richard	Boyd 0 0 0 1 0 1
16 Tyler	Kelleher 0 0 0 3 -2 0
17 Marcus	Vela 0 0 2 2 -1 0
18 Andrew	Poturalski 0 0 2 1 -2 1
2 Matias	Cleland 0 0 0 2 -2 6
21 John	Furgele 0 0 4 2 0 1
22 Ara	Nazarian 0 0 0 5 0 0
23 Kyle	Smith 0 0 0 4 -2 1
24 Collin	MacDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Chris	Miller 0 0 0 2 0 0
27 Matt	Dawson 0 0 2 0 +1 1
35 Danny	Tirone 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cameron	Marks 0 0 0 1 0 1
7 Harry	Quast 0 0 0 2 -1 0
8 Jamie	Hill 1 0 0 3 +1 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jason	Salvaggio dnp
19 Jason	Kalinowski dnp
20 Collin	Bourque dnp
32 Jamie	Regan dnp
4 Dylan	Maller dnp
41 Adam	Clark dnp
5 Dylan	Chanter dnp
9 Frankie	Cefalu dnp

Totals 1 0 16 37 15

# UConn G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Ronan,	Corey 1 0 2 4 +2 1
13 Masonius,	Joseph 1 1 0 3 +2 2
16 El-Mir,	Karl 0 0 0 3 0 1
18 Kalter,	Max 0 0 0 3 0 0
19 Richardson,	Evan 0 0 4 0 0 0
2 Pratt,	Derek 0 0 2 0 0 1
22 Richter,	Marco 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Ojantakanen,	Kasperi 0 0 2 0 0 1
24 Kirtland,	Patrick 0 0 0 3 +2 1
27 Letunov,	Max 1 1 0 3 0 1
28 Ferriss,	Joey 0 0 0 0 0 1
29 Thompson,	Tage 0 2 0 3 0 2
3 Segalla,	Ryan 0 0 2 1 0 2
31 Nichols,	Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Huson,	Kyle 0 0 0 1 +1 2
6 Austin,	Johnny 0 0 2 2 0 3
7 Kunnas,	Joona 0 1 0 0 +1 0
8 Naas,	Spencer 0 0 2 2 0 0
9 Pauly,	Shawn 1 1 0 2 +1 0
1 Creel,	Tanner dnp
10 Gendron,	Miles dnp
14 Golonka,	Will dnp
17 Schwartz,	Jesse dnp
21 Wight,	Jeff dnp
35 Thulin,	Steve dnp
5 Drake,	David dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 4 6 16 30 19

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
UNH 0 1 0 1
UCONN 2 0 2 4

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
UNH 12 13 12 37
UCONN 8 8 14 30

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd UNH UCONN
1st 0-3 1-3
2nd 0-3 0-3
3rd 0-1 0-1

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd UNH UCONN
1st 4-8 3-6
2nd 3-6 4-8
3rd 1-2 1-2

Three	stars:
1.	Pauly,	Shawn
2.	Letunov,	Max
3.	Ronan,	Corey

Officials:
Referee:	Cameron	Voss
Referee:	Jack	Millea
Linesman:	Christopher	Millea
Linesman:	William	Kingdon

GOALTENDERS
# New	Hampshire Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
35 Danny	Tirone L 59:09 3 6,8,12 26
TM TEAM 0:51 0 0,0,0 0

# UConn Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Nichols,	Rob W 60:00 1 12,12,12 36

PENALTY	SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Ojantakanen,	Kasperi UCONN 2:INTERFERENCE 04:53 PP
1st John	Furgele UNH 2:HOLDING 07:51 PP
1st Michael	McNicholas UNH 2:HOOKING 09:20 PP
1st Naas,	Spencer UCONN 2:INTERFERENCE 13:41 PP
1st Michael	McNicholas UNH 2:HOLDING 13:49 PP
1st Richardson,	Evan UCONN 2:HOOKING 16:19 PP
1st John	Furgele UNH 2:HOOKING 18:48 PP
2nd Andrew	Poturalski UNH 2:SLASHING 00:50 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Ronan,	Corey UCONN 2:INTERFERENCE 00:53 PP
2nd Richardson,	Evan UCONN 2:HOLDING 03:25 PP
2nd Austin,	Johnny UCONN 2:HOOKING 05:06 PP
2nd Segalla,	Ryan UCONN 2:INTERFERENCE 08:24
2nd Marcus	Vela UNH 2:EMBELLISHMENT 08:24
2nd Matt	Dawson UNH 2:HOOKING 15:10 PP
3rd Dan	Correale UNH 2:SLASHING 06:12 PP
3rd Pratt,	Derek UCONN 2:HOOKING 17:32 PP

Win-Nichols,	Rob	(8-16-2).	Loss-Danny	Tirone	(8-16-6).



UConn	vs.	New	Hampshire
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

New	Hampshire	vs	UConn	(2/26/2016	at	Hartford,	Conn.)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

New	Hampshire	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
8 Jamie	Hill 0 2

11 Michael
McNicholas

2 6

14 Maxim	Gaudreault 5 6
16 Tyler	Kelleher 0 2
17 Marcus	Vela 0 2
18 Andrew	Poturalski 8 9
22 Ara	Nazarian 4 4
23 Kyle	Smith 6 8

Totals 25 39

UConn	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
9 Pauly,	Shawn 7 6
11 Ronan,	Corey 0 1
18 Kalter,	Max 13 2

23 Ojantakanen,
Kasperi

12 5

24 Kirtland,	Patrick 0 1
27 Letunov,	Max 3 7
29 Thompson,	Tage 4 3

Totals 39 25


